237

.Mgular seeting of the City Counoil :Austin,Texas,April Sth 1909.

Hon F M Maddox Mayor presiding: Roll called.
Pregent Aldermen Armstrong,Croeker,Cuneo,Haynes , Meredith,i{iller ,doore,

Moreland ,Petri Redd, SBcott,Smith,Sutor & Wilhelm . 14

Absent none.

On motion of Alderman Crooker the regular order of business was suspended.
Alderman Crooker offered the following resolution,viz:
-——_Bo it resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin,

Pirst. The poople of Austin have for several “years ;bean promised lower Water
and Light rates. -
Second .The reasons given by the Water,Light and Power Cemmlission for not redu-
-cing the rates was that the improvements and extensions t¢ the plant had
rirst to be made.

\\\c Third. Nearly all of sald improvements and extensions have deen made and paild

Lw;\ﬂ‘:fr n'"’\ ror.henoo there iz no good raa.aon why seld rates cannot be immediately put in
&‘4 Lo ha . forvoe.

i v A "”‘M Fourth. We therefore heartil approve and endorse the proposed reductiona as set

['\r out in the Maddox resolution riow nending befors the Water,Light and Power Comm-
. =ission ,and set for final action by the Commission at %o0'oclock P X April 6th

1909.And further,that we urge the Water,Light and Power Commission to immediate~
=Ly pass sald resolution in order that the poople who ha.ve so patiently pald

N - high rates to bring the plant to an up-to-date condition muy enjoy their rights

. %0 low water and light rates,to which they.as the owners of the phn't yare

Justly entitled. '
Firtke That the City Clerk of this Council bde directed to hand to the President
of the ntor,mght'md Power Commission a copy of these resolutions,by 12 o'clock
noen April 6,1509.
After discussion the resolution was passed Ly tbe follswaing -cte
Yoeeas Aldormen Armstrong,Crooker ,Cuneoc,Haynes ,Msredith,iuils. 2 ,Moore ,Potrl,Redd.B
Scott,Smith,Sutor & Wilheln 13

Nay Alderman Mereland 1
Alderman liaynes for the Finance Committeoe presented the following report ,whioh

wag Iead and adopted.

Te the Honorsble,the Mayor and the City Council of ths City of Austin,
Gentlemen ;

Fan

i~ Toiiest

)

We ,your Finance Com mittee,beg leave to hand you herewith. as per

\

P IRV PN L
-,

A 1iat attached ,marked ™ A ",the following,Viz:

A e s ok First- Refunding bond Coupons,of $ 10.00 each " 21,800.00
Second -Retundaingz bond coupons,of § 20.00 each - 1%1,550.00
Third -One Water Works and Elsctric Light coumson 12.50

( This coupon was dus July 1,1895,but was not presented for payment until

about one year age,when it was paid )

?'”"-8_'[\_}9}'-‘_-\_-:;;15 Fourth=- Retunding bords Nos 155,155,158,169,170,171,172,179,150,414,415,415,417,

N UYL e ‘416,419,4.20,421,422,423,424,425,f25,427,428,429,430,1394,1595,anu 1296, for

] $ 500.00 eeach L3 14,000,00
race value,for which was pald 12,916.99

- on iMarch 14,1507,since which time no interest has been paid thereon .

Alse Refunairg bonds Nos 1122,1124,1125 and 1125,for $ 1,009,00 esch,ord 5,000, 00

"--H-E.- ¥ LRI e — ’ ]




h M-&~@m(-\.m

desim e X

@ct ;VL(-M/L’\-/M -
thetcty

¢

Lﬁaxk& F:::ﬁtun\

[ S —t bt

face value,for which was paid 2 4,525.10
on April 18,1907,since which time no interest has been paid thereon;

therefore these donds have attached and unpiad all coupons falling
due on or since July 1,1907,which donds and their attached coupons

together with the 85764 paid and cancelled,amounting 2hSfxnI2xBexxxxx
to § 153,472.50
&8s above enumerated,we hand you for verification and distruction,int

t he presence of yous Honorable Bedy.
Respoctfully sudml t ted.

H L Haynes
J M Meredith
. L M Crooker

Finance Committee.
On motion the report was adopted,

Alderman Moore moved that a Committee bde appointed to verefy the

report and destroy the bonds and coupons presented with same,which
motion prevailed and Aldermen Moore Petri,Scott and Redd were

appointed as such Cemmittee,

On motion the Council tock a recess until the Committee was ready

t o report.

The Council was celled to order:Alderman Moore for ths Special
Committee appointed to verify the report of the !Finance Committee m

and destry the bonds and coupons,sresented the following report,whih
was read and adopted.

A/5/09
To the Hon F M Maddox,Mayor ,and Board of Aldesmen.

Gentlemen :
We your Special Committee appointed to destroy
$ 19,000.00 worth of Refundind bonds as set out in report of
Finance Cemmittes ,beg leave to report that we have destroyed same
by durming same in the street in presence of entire Council .
C W iloore
Henry Potri

F A Soott
W C Redd.
On motion the report was adopted.

Resular order of business resumed .

. On metion the minutes of the last meeting were approved as recoraed

by the Clerk,without reading .
Petitions ,Memorials,ete:

By Alderman Mesre ,petition of F ak J A Martin for permission to
erect a platform in front of their Wareheuse on East 4th sireet .
Resd and motion same was granted.

By Alderman Cunee Petitien of P P Preece asking that he be allowed
pey as cart driverwhile sick.On metion the petition was Jranted.

By the Mayor petition of R H Luna ,asking remission eof fine in the
Recorders Court.On metion the petitien was yranted.

By the Mayor petitien of Mrs Mary Hall asking that the Council

- b

i

SEAF L N

Al
sy

fod

- 4 v“
3%y

conat. v




]Ll%q than.wivtﬁi.
AT S 2
Aok Lot

"

\?Ji a;wu J;M

¥

1 o (L'JM%;;;qL”VV‘
e 2]

el

o p——

- MW rwdded

~%
. —— ™ _—‘ a-
e J o 1%
‘ i
. / p
LV {.M“-\vb‘.:;\_ ‘jT' o
. \ —
fb\—l—\,u.—( w~ TG
L’L[N 3 e

A

e, L.
ST .

- - —— —————
Pherot L Cw—— S Y Py v - —— o - ——

Soott,Smith,Sutor & Wilhelm

- 234

4

%0 remit Court Costs in tax suits on property purchased by her and on which
taxes were dus by the former owner.Alderman Moore moved that the Coats de remit-
=ted in one of the cases,provided that she pay ell texes due,and the costs in one

of the csses,whioch motion prevailed by the following vote :
Yeoas Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneo Haynes ideredith Miller,Moore Potri Redd,

12

Nay Aldermen Moreland 1

By the Mayor petition of Frank Delashmutt asking permission to put up a tempo~
- rafy awning in front of his place of buainsss No 602 Congreas Avenue .

On motion the petition was granted.
By the Mayor petition of Mrs Boschsasking to have certain pound fees rsfunded.

On motion the petition was reresrred to the Committee on Claims & Accounta.
By The Mayor petition of Mres Josephine Lookwood asking to have certaln pound

fees refunded.On motion the mpetition wascgranted .
By The Mayor petition of F K Jones asking correction of Asassament for taxes.

Read and on motion referred to the Committee on Claims & accounts.

By the Mayor petition of Mrs A Stromberg asking correction of Asseasment of taxes
Read and on motion referred to the Committes on Claims and sccounts.
On recommendation of the Mayor the following fines were remittea .viz:
Lewis Morris,Wm Davidson,Henty Collins,Dr Ross,Bugene Browme ,Geo Plummer,B Sullsk
-ivan,C D Cameron,alsompound fee f£or Mrs Mary Bowling.
Reports of City Officers:

The Mayor laid defore the Council the reports of the City Clerk and the City
Marshel for the montrrof March 19505 ,which were on motion referred to their
appropriate Committees,without resding.

. Reports of Standing Committees:
Aldoraan Sooti for the Street Committee presoented the following report,whioh

was read and adopted:
Austin,Texas ,April 5,1509.

Hon Mayer and City Council,City of Austin,Texas.
Gentlomen : -

Weo ,your Street Committee,recommend trat a contract be made with
H C Lensing to £ill Rio Grande street in the 'lon- portion betwesen 28th and 25yh
streetp,at & 0ot of net ever § 150.00.This is a bad mudhole in wet weather,
in naturel seil,and has been the ocause of complant frcm property owners snd
residents in that neighborhood for s numher of years.
This atreat is ussd by a good many as & thoroughtare to the Lrillgrounds,and
the country in that direction,and to & section of the City which ia bdeing develos
-~od ,and where tax ratez will increase considerbly.No work has bsen aone on
t bis stroel for many ysars,and in wet weathser 1t 1is impassadle .
The work contemplated involves the movement of about 500 cudbic yards of dirt.
K C Lensing agrees to do it for 25cents per cudic yerd,his flgures being the
lowest odtained.

F A Scott

CW Moore
W C Redad

Strest Committees.

Alderssn Cunee call for s report frce the Street Committee on the petition

B Y

N

N PO
Y




:{, ,ﬂM-;Z:“;\_, . of certain parties to close a street in Gypsy Grove addition,which
% Wf‘u"‘} L/PY SVe petition was referred to the Street Committse at a former meeting
+ of the Council .Aldermen Soott for the Strest Committee stated that

the Committee was not ready to report.Aldsrman Cuneo then moved
that the Committee be requested %o return the petirion to the Council

and that the Council sct upon the petition tonight ,which motion

provalled by the following vote :
Yoas Aldermen Armstirong,Crooker,Cuneo ,Haynes Mesredith,Miller Moore,
Koreland,Petri, Redd,Scott,Smith,Sutor & Wilhelm 14
Nays none.

Alderman Crooker moved that the petition bde not granted ,
Which motion prevailed by the fnllowing vote :
Yoas Aldermen Armstrong,Crookes ,Cunee  Haynes,deredith,Miller Moore,
Moreland,Potri,Redd,Smith,Sutor & Wilhelm 13
Nays Alderman Scott 1
On Motlon 'the City Attorney was excused from farther attendance at

this sesi.n of the Council.

On motion Alderman Killer was oxcused from farther attendance at

, this session of the Council.

_ 6‘\' & wam e . The Mayor laid before the Council sn ordinance adbandoning the street

'&MAM é'j\:d. A.. of -the City of Austin as originally 1laid out south of and aajoining
Out lotc 'Eight(.8 ) and Nine ( § ) ,Division " B * of the Government

Trect sdjoining the City of Austir and North of and adjoining Out los
seven ( 7 ) and E:Léht (8 ),Diviaion ™ A "of the Government Tract of
the City of Auetin ,and bdeing bdounded on th eEast by Canadian street
and on the West by Chicon atreel ,and sccepting and estadlishing

in lieu therecf the ;treet now used running in a northessterly

direction from the original street as adbove desoribed where it
~.. intersects Cricon streot on the West and continues in such North -
=oaptorly direction until it intersects with its south 1line a con-

=tinuation northward of the East line of OCutlet Eight ( 8 ) Division
®" A" one hundrea and sinsty six and two tenths (1562/10)reet from

the original northeast corner of sa.. Outlot Eight ( ') ,Division"A®
The obdinance was ru; the first time and passea under suspension of
the rules by the following vote

Yeas Aldermen Armastrong,Crooker,Cuneo ,laynes , leredith,Moore,doreland,
Petri,Redd,Scott,Smith,Sutor & Wilkelm 15«
Nays none.

On Metion Aldermsn lderediih was excused from taz ithor attenaance at t

this seasion

i
‘I
I
v T
A
fr
o
£¥
e
I
'!"
e

By Alderman Haynes an cordinance aperopriating tre sum

"

¥

Ay LL,/L.I.W.'.'L' t{ 420 ef 8 3407.54/100 dollars for the pursose of paying approved accounts.
The ordinance was read the first time and passed under suspension of

the rules dy tre following vote @ r

TR

Yoas Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cunee ,Haynes,X eore ,doreland,Petri,
Redd ,Scott,Smith,Sutor & Wilkelnm , 12

Nays none . Oon motion the Counci-l adjourned until Monday

L April 12th 1909,aL 8 o'cleck P U . City Clerk

L
Ty J v —_ R—— - o Ao o e

-




'/:/ —_

Sl o
-IMM c ) u(..‘\.a. HN

&M‘V‘\*- -
M z
i ) K .. A 1
M"/a"‘fa.",t C‘F'\;M

-AM~ Z

LE“UVOM"k W J\"N\
N~

) Sodhat

N . - ﬁﬁ'
: Al
._\L r'U'Ja_ ; Mn.ti

I

<jaléq&z;;&h&“thab
wmmﬂev
Mvedhe VA wwauet
ﬂu:wct Mm
L.zwiym—wk

& - "
VWAL EL, - %@.MT
NPV

\1( h L -
RN % SR S Lt’,lth

2«\ ot wc“‘\\cj‘iﬁ,

. ln = ! !
LY'L/;.:P.\:.- N -
— , K ) ..
< 6 - - ENE o

r?unfmﬂé

241 }

+ AdJjourned regular nmeeting of the City Couneil,

Au stin,Texas ,Apriilath 19509.

Kon P M Maddox,Mayer nresiding.Rell called .,
Present AldermenArmstrong,Crosker,Cuneo Haynes ,Miller Moore Moreiand,Petri,

Redd ,Scott,Smithk Wilhelm 12
Absont Aldermen Moredith & Suter.

Potitions ,Memorials,stc,
By Alderman Miller petition of Mrs C Miller asking teo have pound fess refunded.

On motion the petition was granted.

By Alderman Haynes petition of K W Stroeter asking pay for servioces performed
under instruotions of the Beard of Health during the year 1908.

The potition was resd .Alderman Cuneo meved that the petition be not granted,

which motion prevailed.
s communication from the Officers of the 10th Ward Fire Company asking that an

allewane be made in the Budget foe 15095,to build & Pire Hall for that Compary.
The comminicatien was read and en motion was referred to the incoming esdministrak
-tion for consideration.

Reports of Clty Officers:
The Mayor lald defore the Council the reports of the Treasurer and Sexton for
the month of March 1505,which were on motion referred to thelr appropriate

Committeas ,witheut reading.

Reports of Standing Committees:
Alderman Scott for the Street Committee to whom was referred an ordinace appro-
~-priating the sun of § 240.00 to purchase land of J P Smith for street pursoses

presented a report recommending that the ordinance do sassOn motion the report
weas laid over to come up with the ordinance.
Alderman Haynes for the Finance Committee to whom was referred the reports of

City Assescor 'k Collector for the months ef Jany & Peby 1509 and his annual

. rupot fol the yeal 1508,presented s report stating that same had deen carefully

ohecked and fuendcorrectin metion the report was adopted.
Alderman Haynes for the Finanoce Committee propented the folowing report.
Austin,Texas ,April Sth 1900.

To the Hon P X Maddax , Mayor and Board ef AldermonCity 0f Austin.:

sentlemen:
Your Committes on Finance hey leave to report that ws have checked
the lists of uncollacted taxes for the year 1907,an pepr cocradit sheets of the

Agsesnor & Collector herewith and find samd correct ,and have recomnanded that

the City Clerk bde instructed to credit tre Assessor ana Collsetol with amount

uncollected fror the year 1507,on aate of February 1lst 150G.
Cn motion the report of the Committee was adoptud.
Alderaan Haynes for the Finance Committee to whom was retecrred the reports of

the Treasurerfor the onths of Decr 1508,and for Jany 'k Fdey 13909,and those of
City clerk fost he months ef Jany & Fedy 1909,presented & report stating that

t hey had been checked and found correct.On motion the resort was adopted.
Alderman Petri for the Cleims and Accounts Commitiee to whonm was referied the
potitions of W F Hankey,Robt Sledge& Moore ik .Merrison ,asking to bave Peund feec

refunded and ¢f A E Schutze ,R E Thompse,Elton Perey & lirs Geswein for corcec-

¥
~ticn eof Assesaments tor taxes,prepentied reports recommsnding that the several

e e ey TR ¥

.




2472

. .potitons de granted.On motion the saveral raports ware adopyed
— - Aldoman Crooker for the c.notori Committee to whom was referred
‘LM"*’CI» év\ t he report of the City Sexten for the month of Maroh 150G ,sresented

v e't- ‘" a report astating that sanme had bdeen examined and found correct .

On motion the report was adopted.

”

Alderman Scott for the Street Committee presented the following,
conmunication and recommendation ,which was read and adopted .

Austin,Texas,April Gth 1909.
To the iHen Mayor and City Council,City of Austin,Toxans.

Gentlemen:
-\'ze)w TJ veanwl done In the Maas addition to the City of Austin,loceted north

’LM-'\M\.\M& vere of the Confederste Heme ,there is s street rfunning north end South
in line with the west btoundary of the Confedorate Home propertyy ,

and extending & distance of two blocks ,which,30 far as we have

" , | — bean able to find out , has never been named.
~ Mrmuﬂreo\‘-’ We ,your Street Committee and City Engineer,recomnend,therefore,
. following the practice to name north and south streets arter

Toxes rivers,that this street be named Toyah street,and that name

placards be ordered and placed on the street corners,:

Respectfully submitted,
G S Iredell,City Engineer,

Approved ,
,,\ F A Scott,W C Redd ,C W Moore Street Committes

Thue \.Q"a}m::, LZ’:M. On recommandation of tre Mayor- & fine asseased in the Regorers

' TIVINII VY, O Court sgeainst Pannie Bell,was renitted .

The Mayor laid bdefore the following report from the City Clerk.
Austin,Texas,April 6th 19909.

To the Hon F X Maddox,Mayor and Board ef Alderamen,
- City of Austin,Texas.
Gentlemen:

As requipred by Section 3,Article 35,of the City Charter,
o I have the honor to report the following as the recult of an
C,;.' ;‘:fr'--'uc Y- é—vrr’\ ¢lectien held en Monday April 5tk 190G,for the purpcse of electing ]
we V—*(\#FA- & Mayor ana four Councilmen for the City of Austin,Texas,for the
term onding April - 1911,viz:
For Mayer,A P Weeldridge received 1655 vetes.
For Ceuncilmen ,
E O Bartholemew received 1 554 voten
D B Gracy received 1555 votos
James P Hart received 1555 votes
® W Powell received 1656 votesn
Respoctfully submitted
Jne O bhnson,City clerk
) Unfinished business: .
*"UFN ‘r-'w:«f‘v'-wt.“ At Thae Mayer laild defore the Council an orainance appropristing the .
1/:"”. \\.{, (K sum of § 240.00 for the purpese of purchasing certein preperty for

Street pursoces frrem John F Smitk.The ordinance was resa the gecond

tine snd & metion made to suspend the rule and place it on its




Y e
%J\ Wole v WT
e, ':
/

~ -
4 A - .
o |L/S—;L.‘J.LTC/\C‘£'.‘TC,¢-C.L .2

B S VVILER, R R P 2
} .

AsasaRdxeasdingywhtx thisd resading,which motion was leat by the following vote:
Yoss Aldaraen Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneo,Miller Moreland ,Redd,Scott,Smith and
Wilhelm 9
Nays Aldermen Haynes,deere & Polri 3
The Uayor laid before the Council an ordinance sppropriating the sum ef $17.2%
for the purpose of paying the salary of Assistant to City Engineer .
The oerdinance was road -the second tisme and psssed under suspension of the rule
by the following vote @
Yeas Aldermen Crooker,Cuneo,Haynes,Miller Moore,doreland ,Potri ,Redd, Scott,
éllﬁl & Wilhelm ‘ 11
Nay Alderman Arastrong ; |

New Buainua:

By Alderman Crooker sn ordinance appropriating the sum of $ 200.00 for the
pPULposo of paying for work in the City Cemetery.The prdinsnce was read the

£irst time and the rule suspended and the ordinance read the second time by
the following vote

Yeas Aldermen Armatrong,Crooker,Cuneo,Hsynes,Miller Moore,lMcreland,Potri,

Rodd ,Scott & Wilhelm & Smith 12
Nays none . '

Alderman Wilhelm moved to amend the ordinance Wy striking eut in the captilon
and body of the ordinance " # 200.008" and inserting in lieu trereof "$ 500.00"

which motion was lost Tg the following vote ! .
Yess Aldermon Crooker,Cunec,Moore,Smith & Wilh 1im 5

Nays Aldermon .Armstrong,Haynes,iller,Moreland ,Petri ,Redd & Scott 7

The ordinsnce was then passod under suspension of the rule dy the following vote
Yess Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneo,Haynes Miller, Moore ,Moreland, Petri,
Redd,Soott,Smitk & Wilhelm 12

Xays none .

Alderman Haynes off.ored the following resolution which was read and adoptoy,
Bo it repsolved by the City Council of the City of Austin:

That,the City Treasurer be and is heredy directed to transfer funds from one
sccount to another,as follows,towit:
Mirat- Prom the Street Improvement fund to the Permanent Paving fund ,twe hundsd

and fifty ( § 250,00 )doller: ,same being the amount tsansferred rrom the Pepr
-manent Paving fund %o the St reet Improvement fund ,hy resolution dated Novembhe

5,1907.

Second- ¥rom the General fund ‘¢ the Permanant Paving fund ,Four th usand (34009
dollars ,that belng the amourt tranatrerred from the Pe raanont Paving fund to
the General fund and the City Hall fund,by reéesolutjon,dated July $,1508 and
July 20,1608,rerpactively.

Trird- From the General fund to the City Hall fund ,two hundred ,seventy four

and ninety eight eone-hundrextks (& 274.95) dollars that being the amount of over
~draft on the City Hall rund.

Pourth-The twoe hundred and rifty ($£50.00)dollarstransferred to the Street Inpro
-ment fund ,on Novemder 5,1G507,was for the improvement of 27tk street-Dr Samp~

-son and other Citizenspaying five rundred dollars additional on said street

improvemant.

T TS F Ry T ——




. The one thousand (§ 1000.00)dollars tranaferred by resolution duted

July 9,1908.,and the one thousand ($1000.00)dollarstrancfnrred by
reselution dated July 20,1907,t0 the Genersl fund was for censtru-

~gting the City Creamatory.
The two thousand ( $"))){2000,00)dcllars transferred dy resolution

dated July 26,1508,t0 the City Hall account ,was for payment of
amounts then due on the City Hall.

Pifth-BE I T PURT_ER RESOLVED,that the City Treasurer bde ,and
he is heredy directed to close the City Hall sccount ,frem and
after this,the 12th day of April 1505.
A dorman Moore offered the following resoclution,which was read and
adopted .
A resclution .
T éscedynss dDhaween the City and the Water,Light and Power Commisk

-gion of the City of Austin ,Texas,snd more fully and clearly set cu
out ,difine and vest rights to the property acquired dy purchase

2

WLea &;wa _ from J W Hamer,Trustw e,and Joseph Nalle,Msceiver of the Austin Wate
O"M’Nbv“w; -25'3%‘; Ligkht and Power Company,sud of the City Water Company respoctively.
"‘g"r-{gmv'@* Q‘-:CJML Whereans-On Octobdber 1,1901,the Water,Light and Power Commission
ﬁ wﬂ*ﬁa‘ﬁgﬂ:@ﬁM. owed the City of Austin,$14,293.50,since which time up to Aprild ,1
v 1909,tke City of Austin has paid to the Water,Light and Power
Commission,from time to time,ths sum ef $22,4955,87 ,or & total of
$ 36,793.57,8ince Octoder 1,1501 to Aprill,1509: and,

Whoreas-0On October 1,1501,the City of Austin purchased from J W
Kamer,Trustee,all of the property of the Austin Water,Light and

Power Company and of the City Water Cmopany,which purchase was
finally censuna.t}( on August 4,1902,for the sumof $ 179,418.75,

bearing interesy at the rate of three per cent per annum; and,

wWhsreag-on said date,the Trustee haa judgement for water service
against the City for water rentals snd interest in the sum of

$ 834,831.25,bearing intersst at the rate of six p> cent per annumiasd
and,
sz

ovhenithe City under the provisions ef tha tren City .charter

8 eotion " 1o0S,p 47) was required to pay for water 1ight and power
® for pudlic use™ " For esch Pipe hydrsnt not more than thirty dolls

por year ;for each water tr eugh,not mers than forty dollare per
yoar.for flushing gutters and sup ply of mpubllic grcunds and prop-~
-~ oty with water,not more than one thousand dollars per year .

Por water used hy the City for all othear purwoses,and fror light and

power at a rate net to exceed one-half of the mecer rates fixed
from Lime to time to other consumers genarally "Under the rates
£ixed by the Water,Light and Powsr Commlssion ,under the charter

provisiena above set out ,the City has deen charged for Water,Light
and Power for pudblic use,as follows :

For Water ,

L9el $ 2,151.00 -
1502 3,604.00

1903 8,545, 00




»

1904 8 8,545.00
150S . 8,745, 00
1905 8,850.00
1907 & ,550. 00
1508 8 ,850. 00
1509 2212.00 to April 1. . Total .8 -85 ,599. 50
For aroc Lghts:
19501 $ 2,725.33
1962 13,209.35
1903 14,100.00
1904 14,100,00
1905 11,907.68
1509 14,100, 00
1908 14,100,060
1509 % ,525.00 to Aprdl 1.
. Total $§ 101,985,51

For Incandescent Lighta:

1901 $ 344,87
1902 782,90
1903 783.60
1504 513,80
1905 92160
1506 521, 50
1907 922,50
1508 923.50
1909 230.40 to Aprl 1.
Total ¢ 6,741.57 ,o2
A grand total of $ 174,329,986

a8 shown by the books of the Water, Light and Power Cemmisaion,from which
deduct tho cash payments agzgregating the sum of § 35,793.57,leaves due by

the City to the Water,Light and Power Commission,an smount of $ 137,536.41:and,
Whereas,At the tims ,te-wit: Octoberl,1501 ,whe n the negotiations to purchase

were going on ,nor at arny time singce,t!s City was then and is now unable te
pay to tho Water,Light and Power Commizsion out of her genaral ravenues the

annusl charges eof $ 24,202,that heing the average since 1503for water,ligrt

and pewor and alpo annually pay cut c¢f the same fund the sum of $22,50C.00to
the Trusteefor the properties in his charyge ,and in liguidation of the JjudJe-

-~moenta keld by said Trustee against the City;and,
Vheress the City was then and kad for ten years bdefore been litigating with
t ke owners of Lhe property reaprsssnted by the Trustee,which litigation was

both voxatious and expensive,thus making it very important te consumste the

trade: and,

Weoreas ,ths property controlled by saia Trustee deing s valuadle acquisitien to
the Water,!Light and Power plant of the City.and it being expedient for ile dest
interests of trhe City that said vexatious and exmensive litization de forevaer

anded ,it was,therefere,verbally agreed by and hetween ths City Officials and

a majerity of the then Water?Light and Power Commission ,that the purchase was

MRl T B e Yl

-




advisable and should be consumated,.and that the annual payaents of
$ 22,500.00 thersfer should be deducted from the snnual chafyges to

be paid out of the general revenuexs to the Water,Light and
Power Commission for water,ligrht and power for public use,which

wap accordingly done .

8ince Aprill,1903,%he City has paild seven annual installments of
$§ 22,500.00 each ,on the purchase price eof said property,or & total

sum of § 157,500.00,and during the same periocd of time tre Water,
Light and Power Commiasion has made annual chargee against tha City,

« &8 PO Iatoes fixed Dy ssaid Commission,for vaer,light and pewer,
amounting to § 174,329.98 .,up to April 1,150G,from whick smount deduct

$ 26,793.57 . ,oredits and payments made dy the City,leaves § 137,536.41,
shewn by the books of the Water,Light and Power Commisslen to be due

and unpaid dy the City;but as the City has paid on the purchase price

rrom the Trustee,as adove recited,seven sannmual installmentis,amcunting

to & total of & 157,500.00,0f which $105,517.41,ha8 been applied to
the payment of the judgement and the purchase dedt,and $ 51,583.35Shas

has been paid as interest on same ,showing the full payment of the $34 .85
25,81x per cent Judgement ,and payment of all interest up to April 1,
1965,and § 21,0861160n the mprincipsl of the § 179,418.75,surchase debdt,
lesving 8 158,332.59,y6t to be paid out of the general revenue of the
‘City,in annual paymonts of § 22,500.00 each,as provided in said Judge-
~ment; and,

Wasrpas,the_§ 84,831.25 jJudgement for water rentalsand interest,accordip
b0 the con'c‘;raotbotwoan the City and the Ci3, 'ater Company had io be pad
out of the general reverues of the City; and,

Whereas, the Water,Light and Power Commission has paid of tke § 157,
500.00,%he sum of 3 137,5355.41,00 witkin 3 19}953.59,01' the total pay-
-ment s; and,

Wherea: ,It i3 'douimd to adjust this matterhetween the City and the
- Water?,Light and Power Commission,in order that the proposty purchased

shall be vestod sz far as possible in the proper hrarch of the City
govarnment ,and in order that the books of doth may be propsrly oredited

and oharged;
NOW,THEREFORE? BE IT RESOLVEDbY the Water,Light snd Power Commissionet

the City eof Austin,Texas,the City Council agreeing hereto and cencur-
=pring herein,that the Weter Light and Power Commirsion take over fop
tke use and Henefir ef the City,and as & part of,0r addition to tkre

City's water,light and pewer plant,all of the property acgquired by the
purckase frem J W Hamer,Trusteo,and alse all real sstate,as sel out in

the desd of conveyance to the City by Joseph Nalle ,Receiver,dated
August 17,1902,recorded in Deed Records of Travis County,Texas,in baok

Mo 183,page 1ll,except lot No five (5),in out lot No forty four(a4)
Divisien "B",containing sbeut one acre of land,and known as the
"Reserveir)"bleck,and in considerstion of the conveyance to said Water,
Light and Power Cemmissien of said property,the City skall in the future

ms in the past,centinue to make tha snnual payments ef & 22,560.00te the
salé Trustee,until the Judgement skall have been whelly dischaliged,




T SCFPEITT IR T T

out of the annual clarges of trhe Water , ,Light and Power Comnisasion,and thelr
successors in Office,against the City for water,light and power for pudlic une,
the rosidue of sald annual charges for pudlic service to b pald to said Commismsh

and their successors in 0ffice ,annually,on April first of sach year.

AMd ,furthepr,ewing to the faot that the Water,Light and Power Commissionhas
paid all of the $84,531.25 that would heve been gollected underthe judgement
out of the general revenues of the City;therefore,

SEx2x BB ,BE IT RESOLVEDthat ,in consideration of said payments diythe Water,

L igkt and Power Commissien from its funds ,that the $15,953.55,appacrently n
balance against said Cesmissien,when ckarged with the § 157,500.90,shal) de

considered satisfied by the City.,and in considaration of the acceptance by
erdinance or reselution ,or approval of this resolutien Dy tThe City Council,so

. &8 to vest title ap far as possidle in the Water,Light and Power Commission,and
its successors,for the use of the City,to all property,except lot Ne rive(S),

out lot Ne forty four(44),Division”B"™ of the City of Austin,Texss.,scquired 3y
- the City frem J W Hamer,Trustee,and Joseph Nalle ,Receiver,this -.reselution
. shall becoms effective when approved by the Water?Light and Power Commission,
and the City Ceuncil.
Approved by éhe Water,Light and Power Cormission;in adjourned regular session
this 8th day of April,A D 1506.

J P Schneider ,President Water,Light and

Atteat , Power Commission.
Jokn Howland Secrotary Water,Lignt

and Power Com,
Approved by the City Council ,in adjourned regulné session,thlis 1§th day of

April A D 1905
Attest ,Jme 0 Johnson, P X Maddox,Mayor.
| city Clerk.
On metion Aldermen Moore & Smith were excused from further attenance at thris
possion of the Counoil.
Alderman Scott offered the following resolution,which was read and adopted.

Repolved ,That the property known as "the old Water Ce reservol.-“ig horevy set
spart and donated for a pudblic Park,.nd to be known as "ReservelrParck®

By Aldarman Haynes an ordinance cppropriating the sum of § 110.00fe2 the pursone
of paying oxpenses of electien held Amril 5th 1909. The ordinance wan read the
fipst time and passed under suspension of tre rules by the following vote !

Yeas Aldernen Armstrong,Crookar,Cuneo  Haynes ,fillur doreland,Petri Redd,Scott,

k Wilholm 10

Nays none.

By Alderman Scott an erdinance awsropriating the sum cf 3 550.00 for the suraose
el paying weekly pay rolls strset Nept .

The ordinance was read the rirst time aznd passed. under suspension of the rules
by the follewing vote:

Yeas Aldermen Armstrony,Crooke: ,Cunee,daynes,Miller, doreland,Petri, Redd,Scott,
A% Wilhelm 10

Nays none.

By Alaerman Scott an ordinance appropristing tke sum of $150.00 tc¢r the purpose

o f paying for streel work on fio Granae street ,

PR T '_.]



. . The erdinance was read the rirst time and passed under suspenalon of

the rules by the following vote :
Yean Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneoc,Haynes,diller,doreland,Petri,
Redd,Scott & Wilhelm 10

. Nays none.
“oe YR Yo Purvuer _By Alderman Redd an ondinance appropristing the sum of $35.00 fer

1, - !
v »“»”"Hh(t;a’w-*\- the purpose of repairing streets around South Austin Fire Hall.
Ao Frver Y2l
e The ondinance was fead the first time and passed under suspension of

- the rules by the following voteo!
Yeoas Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneo,Haynes,Miller,Moreland ,Potrl,

Redd,3c0tt &k Wilheln 10
Nays none .

R By Alderman Scott an omiinance appropriating the sum of $31.32 for
A 0"\ s
2] o v‘—“{amﬂ\ the purpose of paying salary of Assistant to City Engineer .
k" The ordinance aws read the first time and passed under suspension

of the rule asby the following vote:

Yeas Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cunec , Haynes,Miller Moreland, Potri,

Redd,Scott & Wilhelm 10
\ 'Neys none,
tL. 9 d )
W RTYOS L e e By Alderman Scott an ordinance approsristing the sum of $ 15.00 for

[

the purpostd of paying bill of Smith & Bullan for pipe pins.
The ordinance nwas resd the first time and passed under suspension

of the rules Yy the following vote :

Yeas Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneo,Haynes,Miller oreland ,Petri,

Redd,Scott & Wilhelm 10
Nays none.
24 2
- f\ ':2',\ 4 ‘( By Aldermsn Haynes an ¢ ordinance aparopriating the sum of $313.29
atat for the purpcse of peying approved acocunts .The ordinance was read

the first 'tino end on motion the rule was sussended and the ordinance
placoed on its second reading by the fellewing vete :
Yoas Aldormen Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneo,Haynes ,Miller Mor2land,

Poetri,Redd,Scott & Wilhelm 10
Nays none.

The erdinance wr. read the second time.Alderman Crooker moeved to
amend seme by adding "For W D Xankey pound fees refunded?s.00for
Mcore & Moerrison pound fees refunded $2.00for Robt Sledge for poudhd
fess refunded $ 2.00for Mrs C Miller pouna feer retrundedjz.00

which moticn prevailed,and the ordinance as amended waz passed under
suspenaien of the rule by the following vote @

Yeas Aldermen Armatrong,Creoker,Cuneo Haynes,idiller Moreland,

Petri. Redd,Scott & Wilhelm 10

R e e TR e

Nays none.

By Alderman Scett sn erdinance apprepriating the sum of 3 S552.¥0

- Tor the purpess of paying approved accouants street Dept .
The ordinsnce was read the first time snd pessed under suspension of

the rules by the following vote.Yoas Aldermen Arastronz,Crooker ,

Cuneo,daynes Miller,Moreland ,Potri ,Redd,Scottik Wilhalm 10

Nays none.




249

. sAlderman Armstrong moved that the Council rafer bagk to petitiona,and allow
1 a, Rhim to present a peyiyion ,which motion preveiled.
. K 1’“‘7"1/’\4“‘-"’- v By Alderman Armstrong potition of W F Hanke asking that the Council remit
v el certain pound rees against him .0n motion tre petition was sranted
Alaerman Cuneo moved that the Council stand adjourned untin 9 oclook,P ¥ Satur-
-day April 17th 1509,which motion prevailed. . »P/)
8¢ v
/
cn(vc:l.ork.




o Ad Journed regular meeting of the City Council

Austin ,Texas,April 17th 1609: Roll oalled:
Hon P Maddex , Mayor presiding: Rell called :
Present Aldermen Armstrong,Cr-oeker,Cuneo,Haynes,Miller , Meore,

Mereland.Petri,Redd, Scott,Smith & Wilkeln 12
Absent Alderaen Meredith 'k Sutel . 2

Alderman Crooker moved that the Mayer de allowed until Menday

April 17tk 1909, At 7 eclosk,” M in which to file his report ,which
motien prevailed.

On motien Mayor Masddox was oxcused from farther attendance at this
— seasion eof the Council.
L, ﬁ" Al
it e Potitions Memoriale,etc:
— The Mayor lald befere the Council an invitation from the Austin
i R N
%L«Wéﬂm\ e QJM’J Fire Dept inviting the Mayor and Aldermente attend its snnial fes-
.L u..MJ”’ QA =%tivitiea to be held April 21st 1989,in commemcratien of the dvatile

W/"v*cr \99 0'(\ of San Jacinte,which was reed and accepted.
. By Alderman Potri petition of J B Nitschke asking to kRave pound

QK'Q).)LH:SIL/«, ’0me fea refundod,which was read and on motion the petition was granted.

-@u,, Resorts of Standing Committees:
Co VM Kc%y Aldermsn Scott for thke Street Committee to whom was referred the
MM\ potition of Citizens asking to have 4tk street opened,prosented a
MT_ roeport recommending thal tkzxxthe street de opened.On motion the

report was adopted.

;;V\ 5 Alderman Potri for the Cemmittee on Claims and Accounts to whom
?eﬁﬂtm LLJ{Y&MM}’ was referred the potitien of Mrs A Stromberg asking correction of

.’“'vﬂ ' Assepsment for taxes fol the year 190S8.,msresentsd s report recom—
-monging that the petition be granted.0n rctien the report was adoph

and the Assesser and Collector directed to make the necessary
correctien.

% Alderman Potri for the Claims and Accounts Committes to wihom was

~ —
N ;'r':JH'* Qm Adayes referred the potition of P H Jones asking correction od Assesament #
for the yoar 1508,prosented a Zeport roecommending that the peti-

-tien t e granted.On metion the report was adopted .0n notlion the
r sport was adepted.

New business:

Arya r‘»\ Al ,.{ 7“ {  Alderman Patrl meved that the Counoil reconaider the voto hy which

N

LK

\({\ . wf im it refuned Lo suspend trs rule arnd place on its second reading an

mam

o rdinance appropriating the sum of @ 240.00 for the surpone of

Py
T4

purchasing frox J F Swith land for street purpenas,which motion

4+
ra

).

preveiled.A motion was then made to suspend the rule and place cn ip

TN
sy

its third resding an crdinsnce appropriating tre sur of 3 240.02

for the parpess of purcheasing certalin property for streat purposes

from J P Smith,whichk motion preva: iled Yy tke following vote !
Yeas Aldoermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneo,Haynss,lliller ,loore Mcreland,

Petri,Redd ,Scott ,Smith & Wilhelm 12
Nays none
The ordinance was then read the third time and passned dDy the

Tellowing vote :




N gH AL N SR Yo

Lhva wftfrwm( 2.

uauu"’ N

.A ,---
LMU
\
Shun CANL
acloald ON LAY

,Yons Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cunec,Heynes ,Miller,Moore ,Moreland,Petri ,Redd,
Scott,Smith & Wilhelm 12
Nays none.
Alderman Haynes offrered the following resolution,which was read and adopted.
Be it reasolved by the City Council of the City of Austin: That the City Treasurer

be and he ips heredy directed to transfer from the General fund to the Permanent
Paving fund the sum of § 3000.00,being amount transferred fron the permsnent

Paving fund to the Genersl fund by resolution dated on the 2nd day of Sepptomder
1907.

. By Alderman Heynes an ordinance appropriating the sum of $159.10,f00 the purpose
of paying approved accounts.The ordinance was road the firet time and passed under
susponsion of the rules vy the following vote !

- Yeas Aldermen Armstrong,Crroker,Cuneo,Hsynes,Miller,Moore-Moreland ,Petri,Redd,
Scott ,Smith & Wilkelm 12

Nays none.
By Alderman Scott an « -ordinance sppropristing the sum of § 34.55 for the purpose

o f paying salary of Assistant to City Engineer.The ordinance was read the Lirst

" time and passed under suspension of the rules by the following vote :
Yeas Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneoc,Haynes,Miller,Moore,oreland,Patrl,Redd,

Scott,Smith & Wilhelm : 12

- Nays nene , N
Tae Mayor laid hrfore the Council & statement from Assessor & Cellector Strezing

in regard to a mistake in the Assessment of the Austin Natlonal Bank for tke year

15056,wkich was reesd and on notien was SOferred to the Committee on Clsims and
Accounts ,with request to report at an adjourned regular meeting to be held on
Monday April 15th 1909.

On metion of Aldorman Cuneo the Council sdjourned until 7 eclook P M Londay

April 1Stz 1909, -

- &f’lﬂw«f&.—
M C_dity Clerk.

L




. ddJourned repgular mseting of the City Ceuncil,
Aastin,Texss ,April 15th 1509 7 P X

Hoen K L HKaynes,Presidont ef the Ceuncil ,Presiding: Roll cslled:
Present Armetrong,Crooker,CWme Haynea Miller Moore Moreland,

Petri, Redd,Scott ,Snith,Sutor Milhelw 12

e . Absent Aldermen Cuneo & Meredirh 2

&;\' '.L' a o~ Alderman Petri for the Claims & Accounts Committee,to whom was
&"’L’MMW_ referred the claim of the Austin Naticnsl Bank for refund of taxes
&WW r oL illegally assessed ,prosented a report recommending t-hn.t the

petition be granted and the olaim allowed.On motion the report was
sd;:pted.

By Alderman Petri an ondinance sppropriating the sum of
$ 87.74 for the purpose of paying back to the Austin National
Bank eof the City of Austin,Texas,taxes erroneocusly collected dy the

City of Auatin.

The ordinance was rend the first time and passed by
the fellowing vote:

Yeas Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cunee,Haybes,ldiller,Moore Morelond,
Petrl Redd,Scott,Smith,Sutor & Wilhelm 13
- . P Nayns none .
(ol L
¥ ke By Alderman Moreland An ordinance to adopt and estadlish the

6\‘ ' # " Revised Ordinances of the City of Austir.
&%ﬂj?éalf ] The ordinance was road the £irst time and passed under sus-

~ponnion of the rules by the following vote:
Yeas Aldermen Armmstrong,Crooker,Cunec,Haynes, liller Moore ,Moreland,

Potri,Rodd,Soott,Snith,Suter & Wilhelm 13
Neays none.

Alderman Redd ofrered the folewing reselution ,whioh'm
was rosd and sdopted.

Te the Hon P X Maddox,Mayer and City Council of the City ef
Austin.

We ,your PipreoCemmittee %0 whom was referrad the touting of W
@_ A~ N Fire Hooe,beg leave %o roport.,tin.t we ,together with the Fire Chisr
\ !

tonsted sald Hose ,and trat purchamned W H Richardson & Soen and P

Heiermen & Hro ,mteod the tLasnt ,we Raving tested two sectionm rf anch
and we racommend that tre came he accepted.

That purchasad of Walter Tips ,as sgent ,atter testing one sect

-toin,busted ,and sald agent raving refused further testing,ws theret

-frre recormend that aaid hese Ya nct acceptedas hore would not

stand pressure as guarenteed.

PEALLE AP
-t - -

¥We further recommend that 1000feet cf hose be purchased of

IR SR
N

W H Richardsen & Soen ,and 1000 fast of Lose hs purchaned of Frank
Helerman & Bro,said firms azireeing to furnisk Rose at rame price

and guarenteed as tke firat hose was purchasad.

On metion of Alderman Crooker ths Council mteed adjourned. -
R
| /

*  city Clerk.




